219429

RESOLUTION No. (R-78-579 )
Adopted on OGT 5 1977

3E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated September 22, 1977, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 761451
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego
and DALEY CORPOPATION for the improvement of various City streets,
said contract having been filed as Document No. 759212 in the office
of the City Clerk be and the same is hereby approved and the changes
therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the contract price of
548,500 be and the same are hereby approved; and that the expenditure
of $48,500 be and the same is hereby authorized out of Public Works
Title IT Fund 2681 of The City of San Diego, solely and exclusively
for the purpose of providing funds for the above project, supplementing
Resolution No. 218702 in this amount.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the request contained in said Change
Order Neo. 1 for an extension of time of 40 days, to wit, to and
including April 26, 1978, in which to complete said contract be and
the same is hereby approved and the time of completion under said
contract is hereby extended to April 26, 1978.

s !
e
APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, Cj
.

DWR:cav
9/22/77
Or.Dept.DOT
Aud.Cert.8873
661.1

MICROFILMED

JUN 121978

(4832

CC126%-8 [REV.12-76)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § ._26,500.C0 Fund 26061 Public Works Title II

Authcrizing the expenditure of $46,500.00 for Building Repair & Maintenance

w/ﬂf,

r\udilor and Comptroller of

City of ?)wgo Calif.
Date Septer.ber %E* 19 ZZ_._. LA R,

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

Purpose

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contracr or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and [ do hereby further certify, in conformity
~ith the rejuirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract ate actuaily in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the '[‘reas'ur;.', to the credit of
the aprropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the monevs anticipated to come into the Treasury. to the credit of said

appronriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

8,50 e s y
Yot to exceed § u8,50¢.Co a.,s/ f ‘an_’f,ﬂ-

Auditor and Comptroller of

September 22
Dated pember 22 1917 Zéf?'cy of?ﬂoiegoacmﬁ
i’ A LA
S, 7. awit

Joh Order v
. ” Resolution No.
Fund 2561 Prog.i Elem. 5890 Object 322 Project No.
Purpose tpprcving Change Crder Xo. 1 for maintenance surficing variocus city streets
TItle IT

Daley Corpcration

Yendor

01833
219429 CERTIFICATE NO w3
AC-361 {HEV. 7-73} GDT 5 }977 M ' C R O F‘ L M ED IUN 12 1978




%

L 4
‘e
.
L -
P
. a

QeT 5 W77
Passe tariadopted by othe Ceunctl of The City of San Dicgo on
Borpe forlowing vete:
Counarimen Yeas Navs Excused Absent
(v ) ohaaon ] D D D/
Maureen bBoOCannar ‘L_U_J/ D D D
[ee Hurrard i;j/ D D D
oo b Mot g:/ D D D
tlovd L Morrew D D D‘ V
r‘\!‘.i(nui(‘ W D D D
Tael M. Strobl ZZ/ {] D D
Tess 1. Haro %'// Q D D
Mavaor Pete Wit & D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY':
PETE WILSON .
savor uf The City of Sen Diean, California.
CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clors of The City «f San Diegu, Califunua .
- WN
N
) .
i La-
oy 4
S
w
[~ 2 =
el
o prind
o o~ -
R

Ctfice of the City Clerk, San Diezo, Califomin

?»::lulm 219429 . ODT 5 %

MICROFILMED

JUN 121978 1834

o e+ o A8 s A it e

CC- 1274 IREV B-77)



